PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6435187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SETH H SCHREIBER	12/03/2020
MICHAEL I BERNSTEIN	12/03/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOAPX, LLC	
Street Address:	3050 BISCAYNE BLVD STE 403	
Internal Address:	C/O BERNSTEIN LAW FIRM	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29756984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8479123553

Email: law@wallerstein-ip.com

Correspondent Name: LESLEY ANN WALLERSTEIN Address Line 1: 500 LAKE COOK ROAD, STE 350 Address Line 4: DEERFIELD, ILLINOIS 60015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOAPX-P0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LESLEY ANN WALLERSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/LAW/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment AgreementSigned#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment AgreementSigned#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054564 FRAME: 0330

506388431

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATION

We are named co-inventors of US Patent Application 29/756,984, directed to a Combination Soap Saver and Palm Brush ("the invention"). This design patent application was filed November 2, 2020.

For valuable consideration, we assign all intellectual property rights in this invention and these patent applications to SoapX, LLC a Florida Limited Liability Company located at 3050 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 403, Miami FL 33137. We are the sole members and owners of SoapX, LLC. We assign 100% of our right, title, and interest in this invention (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to SoapX, LLC for the entire term of the issued patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the patent application. We also assign the right to sue to enforce this patent to SoapX, LLC

We authorize the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents resulting from these patent applications to SoapX, LLC according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. SoapX, LLC shall hold and enjoy the right, title and interest in this invention and these patent applications as fully and exclusively as if I did not make this assignment.

We further agree to: (a) cooperate with SoapX, LLC in the prosecution of the applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as SoapX, LLC lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: December 3, 2020

nila

Michael Semstein (Dec 3, 2020 14:18 EST)

Michael I. Bernstein 3050 Biscayne Blvd, Ste 403 Miami FL 33137

Seth H Schreiber (Dec 7, 2020 SEISE AST)

Seth H. Schreiber 46 Bayberry Road Lawrence NY 11559

Correspondence address and Power of Attorney: Law Office of Lesley A. Wallerstein, LLC 500 Lake Cook Road, Ste 350 Deerfield IL 60015 Reg. #39812

> PATENT REEL: 054564 FRAME: 0331

Patent Assignment Agreement

Final Audit Report 2020-12-07

Created: 2020-12-03

By: Lesley Wallerstein (law@wallerstein-ip.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAFp8sO80zXLguFUqZrgEuUG-lubuzNAqa

"Patent Assignment Agreement" History

- Document created by Lesley Wallerstein (law@wallerstein-ip.com) 2020-12-03 7:03:20 PM GMT- IP address: 24.15.79.125
- Document emailed to Seth H Schreiber (seths@shschreiber.com) for signature 2020-12-03 7:04:34 PM GMT
- Document emailed to Michael Bernstein (michael@blfmiami.com) for signature 2020-12-03 7:04:34 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Seth H Schreiber (seths@shschreiber.com) 2020-12-03 7:05:29 PM GMT- IP address: 190.80.164.152
- Email viewed by Michael Bernstein (michael@blfmiami.com) 2020-12-03 7:17:37 PM GMT- IP address: 73.204.198.175
- Document e-signed by Michael Bernstein (michael@blfmiami.com)
 Signature Date: 2020-12-03 7:18:39 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 73.204.198.175
- Document e-signed by Seth H Schreiber (seths@shschreiber.com)

 Signature Date: 2020-12-07 12:36:43 PM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 179.52.166.225
- Agreement completed.
 2020-12-07 12:36:43 PM GMT



RECORDED: 12/07/2020

REEL: 054564 FRAME: 0332

PATENT